

PROJECT - HONOAPIILANI HIGHWAY
PINEAPPLE HILL TO HONOKAHUA BAY
PROJECT NO. - FAP NO. F-030-1(18)
TYPE CODES I000, X081, Y007, Y003, Y080, CENG
ISLAND - MAUI

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - DEC. 21, 24, 26, 1984
MAUI NEWS - DEC. 24, 26, 1984
BID OPENED - JANUARY 24, 1985
COMPLETION TIME - THREE HUNDRED TWENTY (320) WORKING DAYS

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	HAWAIIAN DREDGING & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY A DIV OF DILLINGHAM CONSTR PACIFIC LTD		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		E E BLACK LTD		KASLER CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
104.0500	CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF DETOURS	F.A.	F.A.	0.00	7000.00	0.00	7000.00	0.00	7000.00	0.00	7000.00	0.00	7000.00
203.0100	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	220000.	CU YD	2.90	638000.00	4.90	1078000.00	7.00	1540000.00	7.15	1573000.00	5.50	1210000.00
203.0501	ROADWAY EXCAVATION FOR UNDERPASSES	837.	CU YD	2.00	1674.00	3.00	2511.00	3.30	2762.10	20.00	16740.00	5.50	4603.50
206.1000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION OTHER THAN AT BRIDGES	4206.	CU YD	10.00	42060.00	30.00	126180.00	13.11	55140.66	50.00	210300.00	18.00	75708.00
206.5100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION FOR WINGWALL NO. 3	83.	CU YD	11.00	913.00	28.00	2324.00	13.50	1120.50	15.00	1245.00	25.00	2075.00
206.6000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION FOR BRIDGES	2519.	CU YD	10.00	25190.00	24.00	60456.00	14.00	35266.00	35.00	88165.00	40.00	100760.00
206.6100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION FOR UNDERPASSES	566.	CU YD	4.00	2264.00	4.00	2264.00	10.08	5705.28	5.00	2830.00	18.00	10188.00
206.6101	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION FOR CRM RETAINING WALL	46.	CU YD	12.00	552.00	30.00	1380.00	9.50	437.00	20.00	920.00	18.00	828.00
206.7100	STRUCTURE BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL PLATE CULVERTS	904.	CU YD	25.00	22600.00	34.00	30736.00	18.65	16859.60	45.00	40680.00	40.00	36160.00
206.7101	STRUCTURE BACKFILL FOR UNDERPASSES	1055.	CU YD	29.00	30595.00	35.00	36925.00	18.70	19728.50	40.00	42200.00	40.00	42200.00
206.7210	STRUCTURE BACKFILL FOR BRIDGE ABUTMENTS	234.	CU YD	21.00	4914.00	40.00	9360.00	25.40	5943.60	40.00	9360.00	45.00	10530.00
206.7241	STRUCTURE BACKFILL FOR WINGWALL NO. 3	77.	CU YD	21.00	1617.00	40.00	3080.00	28.50	2194.50	40.00	3080.00	35.00	2695.00
206.8200	FILTER MATERIAL FOR STRUCTURES	33.	CU YD	86.00	2838.00	50.00	1650.00	35.60	1174.80	50.00	1650.00	60.00	1980.00
206.8300	FILTER MATERIAL FOR CRM RETAINING WALLS	12.	CU YD	86.00	1032.00	50.00	600.00	35.60	427.20	50.00	600.00	60.00	720.00
206.8301	FILTER MATERIAL FOR WINGWALL NO. 3	7.	CU YD	86.00	602.00	75.00	525.00	35.60	249.20	50.00	350.00	55.00	385.00
207.0100	DITCH AND CHANNEL EXCAVATION	2927.	CU YD	8.00	23416.00	7.00	20489.00	9.20	26928.40	15.00	43905.00	20.00	58540.00
207.0101	DITCH AND CHANNEL EXCAVATION FOR HONOKAHUA STREAM BRIDGE	1097.	CU YD	4.00	4388.00	8.00	8776.00	6.60	7240.20	20.00	21940.00	20.00	21940.00
209.0100	SETTLEMENT PLATFORMS	7.	EACH	216.00	1512.00	3500.00	24500.00	444.00	3108.00	500.00	3500.00	700.00	4900.00
209.0200	PNEUMATIC PIEZOMETERS	3.	EACH	4107.00	12321.00	6500.00	19500.00	4528.00	13584.00	5000.00	15000.00	3000.00	9000.00
304.1110	AGGREGATE BASE	8183.	CU YD	33.00	270039.00	25.00	204575.00	27.40	224214.20	26.00	212758.00	27.00	220941.00
304.1111	AGGREGATE BASE FOR UNDERPASSES	62.	CU YD	41.00	2542.00	150.00	9300.00	36.40	2256.80	30.00	1860.00	27.00	1674.00
305.1110	AGGREGATE SUBBASE	13944.	CU YD	21.00	292824.00	15.00	209160.00	19.00	264936.00	25.00	348600.00	21.00	292824.00
305.1111	AGGREGATE SUBBASE FOR UNDERPASSES	49.	CU YD	32.00	1568.00	100.00	4900.00	26.31	1289.19	28.00	1372.00	21.00	1029.00
401.0300	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIX NO. 111	4520.	TON	65.00	293800.00	62.00	280240.00	65.21	294749.20	60.00	271200.00	60.00	271200.00
401.0500	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIX NO. V	2790.	TON	67.00	186930.00	65.00	181350.00	69.05	192649.50	64.00	178560.00	63.00	175770.00
401.0501	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIX NO. V FOR UNDERPASSES	91.	TON	67.00	6097.00	65.00	5915.00	65.28	5940.48	65.00	5915.00	63.00	5733.00
408.0100	MC-30 LIQUID ASPHALT FOR PRIME COAT	12000.	GAL	1.60	19200.00	1.50	18000.00	2.30	27600.00	2.00	24000.00	1.80	21600.00
408.0101	MC-30 LIQUID ASPHALT FOR PRIME COAT FOR UNDERPASSES	280.	GAL	1.60	448.00	1.50	420.00	2.30	644.00	2.00	560.00	1.80	504.00
501.0211	STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR PROTECTIVE NOSING OF DECK EXPANSION JOINTS	L.S.	L.S.	0.00	22000.00	0.00	5000.00	0.00	36897.00	0.00	10000.00	0.00	13840.00
503.0000	CLASS A CONCRETE OTHER THAN IN BRIDGES	373.	CU YD	528.00	196944.00	500.00	186500.00	502.00	187246.00	350.00	130550.00	423.00	157779.00
503.1091	CONCRETE IN HONOKAHUA STREAM BRIDGE (EXCEPT FOOTINGS)	L.S.	L.S.	0.00	888450.00	0.00	666000.00	0.00	1183969.00	0.00	800000.00	0.00	1382720.00

PROJECT - HONOAPIILANI HIGHWAY
PINEAPPLE HILL TO HONOKAHUA BAY
PROJECT NO. - FAP NO. F-030-1(18)
TYPE CODES 1000, X081, Y007, Y003, Y080, CENG
ISLAND - MAUI

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - DEC. 21, 24, 26, 1984
MAUI NEWS - DEC. 24, 26, 1984
BID OPENED - JANUARY 24, 1985
COMPLETION TIME - THREE HUNDRED TWENTY (320) WORKING DAYS

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	HAWAIIAN DREDGING & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY A DIV OF DILLINGHAM CONSTR PACIFIC LTD		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		E E BLACK LTD		KASLER CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
503.1092	CONCRETE IN FOOTINGS FOR HONOKAHUA STREAM BRIDGE	L.S.	L.S.	0.00	128300.00	0.00	210000.00	0.00	99970.00	0.00	300000.00	0.00	125400.00
503.1401	CONCRETE IN WINGWALL NO. 3 (EXCEPT FOOTING)	L.S.	L.S.	0.00	8938.00	0.00	10500.00	0.00	9696.00	0.00	5000.00	0.00	8480.00
503.1411	CONCRETE IN FOOTING FOR WINGWALL NO. 3	L.S.	L.S.	0.00	4540.00	0.00	5300.00	0.00	3171.00	0.00	5000.00	0.00	4000.00
504.4100	TYPE IV PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDERS	L.S.	L.S.	0.00	736200.00	0.00	630000.00	0.00	715472.00	0.00	600000.00	0.00	861840.00
507.1100	METAL BRIDGE RAILING - ONE RAIL ON PARAPET HONOKAHUA STREAM BRIDGE	1232.	LIN FT	35.00	43120.00	32.00	39424.00	36.00	44352.00	30.00	36960.00	55.00	67760.00
507.1210	METAL BRIDGE RAILING - ONE RAIL ON PARAPET AT WINGWALL NO. 3	27.	LIN FT	35.00	945.00	32.00	864.00	36.00	972.00	30.00	810.00	60.00	1620.00
507.7010	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, INCLUDING 3 END POST	1262.	LIN FT	52.00	65624.00	42.00	53004.00	53.60	67643.20	40.00	50480.00	80.00	100960.00
507.7020	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, INCLUDING 1 END POST AT WINGWALL NO. 3	37.	LIN FT	61.00	2257.00	42.00	1554.00	63.00	2331.00	50.00	1850.00	85.00	3145.00
508.0200	CEMENT RUBBLE MASONRY RETAINING WALL	68.	CU YD	205.00	13940.00	195.00	13260.00	136.00	9248.00	300.00	20400.00	200.00	13600.00
602.0051	REINFORCING STEEL IN WINGWALL NO. 3	L.S.	L.S.	0.00	2625.00	0.00	3100.00	0.00	2720.00	0.00	3000.00	0.00	4122.50
602.0090	REINFORCING STEEL IN HONOKAHUA STREAM BRIDGE	L.S.	L.S.	0.00	489000.00	0.00	630000.00	0.00	428672.00	0.00	500000.00	0.00	811088.70
602.1000	REINFORCING STEEL OTHER THAN IN BRIDGES	38467.	LB	1.00	38467.00	.65	25003.55	.67	25772.89	.60	23080.20	1.20	46160.40
603.0010	BED COURSE MATERIAL FOR CULVERT	1380.	CU YD	34.00	46920.00	20.00	27600.00	51.50	71070.00	20.00	27600.00	34.00	46920.00
603.2064	18-INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, SHEET THICKNESS 0.138 INCH	68.	LIN FT	44.00	2992.00	30.00	2040.00	21.25	1445.00	24.00	1632.00	25.00	1700.00
603.3054	72-INCH STRUCTURAL PLATE PIPE NO. 10 GAGE	214.	LIN FT	142.00	30388.00	220.00	47080.00	125.70	26899.80	150.00	32100.00	160.00	34240.00
603.3092	186-INCH STRUCTURAL PLATE PIPE UNDERPASS NO. 10 GAGE	244.	LIN FT	339.00	82716.00	450.00	109800.00	279.00	68076.00	270.00	65880.00	415.00	101260.00
603.3098	14-FT 10-IN X 14-FT 0-IN STRUCTURAL PLATE UNDERPASS NO. 10 GAGE	156.	LIN FT	338.00	52728.00	450.00	70200.00	280.00	43680.00	310.00	48360.00	400.00	62400.00
603.3128	114-INCH STRUCTURAL PLATE PIPE NO. 8 GAGE	648.	LIN FT	259.00	167832.00	300.00	194400.00	197.75	128142.00	215.00	139320.00	310.00	200880.00
603.5040	24-INCH ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE, CLASS III OR 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	126.	LIN FT	55.00	6930.00	40.00	5040.00	44.00	5544.00	28.00	3528.00	54.00	6804.00
603.7224	24-INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, SHEET THICKNESS, 0.138 INCH OR 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III OR 24-INCH ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE, CLASS III	1806.	LIN FT	37.00	66822.00	32.00	57792.00	27.20	49123.20	26.00	46956.00	31.00	55986.00
603.7360	30-INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, SHEET THICKNESS, 0.138 INCH OR 30-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III OR 30-INCH ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE, CLASS III	42.	LIN FT	64.00	2688.00	40.00	1680.00	34.90	1465.80	30.00	1260.00	50.00	2100.00
603.7460	36-INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, SHEET THICKNESS, 0.138 INCH OR 36-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III OR 36-INCH ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE, CLASS III	320.	LIN FT	54.00	17280.00	50.00	16000.00	39.40	12608.00	35.00	11200.00	60.00	19200.00

PROJECT - HONOAPIILANI HIGHWAY
PINEAPPLE HILL TO HONOKAHUA BAY
PROJECT NO. - FAP NO. F-030-1(18)
TYPE CODES 1000, X081, Y007, Y003, Y080, CENG
ISLAND - MAUI

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - DEC. 21, 24, 26, 1984
MAUI NEWS - DEC. 24, 26, 1984
BID OPENED - JANUARY 24, 1985
COMPLETION TIME - THREE HUNDRED TWENTY (320) WORKING DAYS

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	HAWAIIAN DREDGING & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY A DIV OF DILLINGHAM CONSTR PACIFIC LTD		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		E E BLACK LTD		KASLER CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
603.7560	42-INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE SHEET THICKNESS 0.138 OR 42-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III OR 42-INCH ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE CLASS III	194.	LIN FT	63.00	12222.00	55.00	10670.00	48.40	9389.60	40.00	7760.00	70.00	13580.00
603.9010	24-IN PRECAST CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	3.	EACH	3824.00	11472.00	1500.00	4500.00	2763.70	8291.10	600.00	1800.00	1700.00	5100.00
604.2150	TYPE A CAST IRON FRAME AND COVER	15.	EACH	330.00	4950.00	420.00	6300.00	242.90	3643.50	300.00	4500.00	350.00	5250.00
604.2170	TYPE P CAST IRON FRAME AND COVER	3.	EACH	329.00	987.00	315.00	945.00	242.90	728.70	300.00	900.00	400.00	1200.00
604.2360	TYPE A 45 DEGREE STEEL FRAME AND GRATE	6.	EACH	980.00	5880.00	945.00	5670.00	1272.30	7633.80	600.00	3600.00	500.00	3000.00
604.2370	TYPE B 45 DEGREE STEEL FRAME AND GRATE	4.	EACH	967.00	3868.00	630.00	2520.00	1272.30	5089.20	600.00	2400.00	600.00	2400.00
606.3110	GUARD RAIL, TYPE 3 - SINGLE WITH STEEL POST	5446.	LIN FT	19.00	103474.00	16.00	87136.00	18.00	98028.00	17.00	92582.00	20.50	111643.00
607.9130	STANDARD WIRE FENCE WITH METAL POSTS	9689.	LIN FT	6.00	58134.00	5.00	48445.00	5.40	52320.60	3.00	29067.00	5.70	55227.30
609.2010	CURB, TYPE 2A	190.	LIN FT	14.00	2660.00	4.00	760.00	21.00	3990.00	10.00	1900.00	12.50	2375.00
609.6000	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE 6	8900.	LIN FT	4.00	35600.00	3.80	33820.00	4.40	39160.00	4.00	35600.00	6.00	53400.00
612.0100	GROUTED RUBBLE PAVING	14.	CU YD	222.00	3108.00	165.00	2310.00	136.00	1904.00	300.00	4200.00	80.00	1120.00
612.0200	GROUTED RUBBLE SLOPE PROTECTION	15.	CU YD	207.00	3105.00	165.00	2475.00	136.00	2040.00	300.00	4500.00	200.00	3000.00
613.0100	CENTERLINE MONUMENTS	8.	EACH	68.00	544.00	200.00	1600.00	75.00	600.00	100.00	800.00	200.00	1600.00
621.1320	DIRECTION SIGN WITH POST	2.	EACH	1403.00	2806.00	1340.00	2680.00	1458.00	2916.00	1200.00	2400.00	400.00	800.00
621.4000	REFLECTOR MARKER	20.	EACH	15.00	300.00	6.00	120.00	6.00	120.00	10.00	200.00	14.00	280.00
621.4100	REFLECTOR MARKER WITH POST	14.	EACH	46.00	644.00	22.00	308.00	24.00	336.00	22.00	308.00	35.00	490.00
621.5000	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (10 SQUARE FEET OR LESS)	14.	EACH	51.00	714.00	110.00	1540.00	118.60	1660.40	70.00	980.00	150.00	2100.00
621.5010	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (10 SQUARE FEET OR LESS) RELOCATION	1.	EACH	45.00	45.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	45.00	45.00	75.00	75.00
621.5100	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (10 SQUARE FEET OR LESS) WITH POST	32.	EACH	186.00	5952.00	130.00	4160.00	141.40	4524.80	140.00	4480.00	195.00	6240.00
621.5120	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (10 SQUARE FEET OR LESS) WITH POST RELOCATION	3.	EACH	91.00	273.00	90.00	270.00	98.00	294.00	90.00	270.00	190.00	570.00
621.6100	TYPE A ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	4.	EACH	188.00	752.00	145.00	580.00	157.00	628.00	140.00	560.00	210.00	840.00
621.6200	TYPE B ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	1.	EACH	509.00	509.00	380.00	380.00	408.00	408.00	360.00	360.00	132.00	132.00
621.6210	TYPE B ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY RELOCATION	1.	EACH	23.00	23.00	130.00	130.00	143.60	143.60	120.00	120.00	90.00	90.00
621.7500	MILE POST MARKER	1.	EACH	100.00	100.00	40.00	40.00	45.70	45.70	70.00	70.00	88.00	88.00
621.7800	BIKE ROUTE SIGN WITH POST	8.	EACH	163.00	1304.00	120.00	960.00	128.40	1027.20	140.00	1120.00	190.00	1520.00
621.7900	BIKE ROUTE SIGN (SUPPLEMENTARY PLATE)	2.	EACH	37.00	74.00	20.00	40.00	19.60	39.20	40.00	80.00	55.00	110.00
621.8000	SIGN REMOVAL	14.	EACH	22.00	308.00	12.00	168.00	13.00	182.00	40.00	560.00	40.00	560.00
621.8010	SIGN WITH POST REMOVAL	15.	EACH	45.00	675.00	45.00	675.00	49.00	735.00	60.00	900.00	100.00	1500.00
626.0310	TYPE III BARRICADE REMOVAL	6.	EACH	23.00	138.00	50.00	300.00	81.00	486.00	50.00	300.00	150.00	900.00

PROJECT - HONOAPIILANI HIGHWAY
PINEAPPLE HILL TO HONOKAHUA BAY
PROJECT NO. - FAP NO. F-030-1(18)
TYPE CODES I000, X081, Y007, Y003, Y080, CENG
ISLAND - MAUI

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - DEC. 21, 24, 26, 1984
MAUI NEWS - DEC. 24, 26, 1984
BID OPENED - JANUARY 24, 1985
COMPLETION TIME - THREE HUNDRED TWENTY (320) WORKING DAYS

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	HAWAIIAN DREDGING & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY A DIV OF DILLINGHAM CONSTR PACIFIC LTD		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		E E BLACK LTD		KASLER CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
626.0410	TYPE IV BARRICADE REMOVAL	1.	EACH	81.00	81.00	50.00	50.00	81.00	81.00	100.00	100.00	1045.00	1045.00
629.1011	4-INCH WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPING (PAINT)	14780.	LIN FT	.40	5912.00	.30	4434.00	.33	4877.40	.30	4434.00	1.10	16258.00
629.1012	4-INCH YELLOW PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE)	3030.	LIN FT	2.00	6060.00	2.00	6060.00	2.12	6423.60	2.00	6060.00	1.30	3939.00
629.1013	4-INCH DOUBLE YELLOW PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE)	5800.	LIN FT	4.00	23200.00	3.90	22620.00	4.20	24360.00	3.00	17400.00	2.60	15080.00
629.1014	8-INCH WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE)	1070.	LIN FT	4.00	4280.00	3.70	3959.00	4.00	4280.00	3.00	3210.00	2.60	2782.00
629.1015	12-INCH WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPING (PAINT)	60.	LIN FT	2.00	120.00	2.00	120.00	2.00	120.00	2.00	120.00	3.30	198.00
629.1016	4-INCH WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE)	860.	LIN FT	2.00	1720.00	2.00	1720.00	2.10	1806.00	2.00	1720.00	1.30	1118.00
629.1017	8-INCH WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPING (PAINT)	850.	LIN FT	.70	595.00	.60	510.00	.65	552.50	1.00	850.00	2.40	2040.00
629.1018	12-INCH YELLOW PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE)	1080.	LIN FT	6.00	6480.00	5.60	6048.00	6.00	6480.00	5.00	5400.00	3.40	3672.00
629.2010	TYPE A PAVEMENT MARKERS	548.	EACH	3.00	1644.00	3.00	1644.00	3.40	1863.20	3.00	1644.00	2.70	1479.60
629.2030	TYPE C PAVEMENT MARKERS	175.	EACH	6.00	1050.00	5.00	875.00	5.80	1015.00	5.00	875.00	6.00	1050.00
629.2040	TYPE D PAVEMENT MARKERS	194.	EACH	6.00	1164.00	5.50	1067.00	5.80	1125.20	5.00	970.00	6.00	1164.00
629.2070	TYPE H PAVEMENT MARKERS	213.	EACH	6.00	1278.00	6.00	1278.00	5.80	1235.40	5.00	1065.00	6.50	1384.50
629.2080	TYPE J PAVEMENT MARKERS	224.	EACH	3.00	672.00	3.00	672.00	3.40	761.60	3.00	672.00	2.70	604.80
629.3010	ARROW PAVEMENT SYMBOL (TAPE)	11.	EACH	173.00	1903.00	170.00	1870.00	179.50	1974.50	160.00	1760.00	88.00	968.00
636.0150	MAINTENANCE OF FIELD OFFICE AND PROJECT SITE LABORATORY	F.A.	F.A.	0.00	2400.00	0.00	2400.00	0.00	2400.00	0.00	2400.00	0.00	2400.00
636.0151	REMOVAL AND TRANSPORTING OF FIELD OFFICE AND PROJECT SITE LABORATORY (NOT TO EXCEED \$10,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	0.00	10000.00	0.00	10000.00	0.00	7767.00	0.00	3000.00	0.00	10000.00
640.0110	LINED TRIANGULAR DRAINAGE DITCH	481.	LIN FT	33.00	15873.00	32.00	15392.00	27.30	13131.30	25.00	12025.00	32.00	15392.00
640.1010	1.0 FEET X 1.0 FEET LINED TRAPEZOIDAL DRAINAGE DITCH	931.	LIN FT	13.00	12103.00	20.00	18620.00	11.40	10613.40	10.00	9310.00	14.20	13220.20
640.1020	1.5 FEET X 1.5 FEET LINED TRAPEZOIDAL DRAINAGE DITCH	187.	LIN FT	18.00	3366.00	15.00	2805.00	15.30	2861.10	20.00	3740.00	21.30	3983.10
640.1030	2.0 FEET X 2.0 FEET LINED TRAPEZOIDAL DRAINAGE DITCH	609.	LIN FT	22.00	13398.00	20.00	12180.00	18.80	11449.20	30.00	18270.00	32.00	19488.00
641.0200	HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING	46144.	SQ YD	2.00	92288.00	2.00	92288.00	1.75	80752.00	1.80	83059.20	1.30	59987.20
648.0000	RIPRAP BLANKET	747.	CU YD	25.00	18675.00	35.00	26145.00	32.60	24352.20	100.00	74700.00	60.00	44820.00
649.0000	RIPRAP BASIN	366.	CU YD	12.00	4392.00	25.00	9150.00	86.70	31732.20	120.00	43920.00	60.00	21960.00
697.0100	FURNISHING AND MAINTAINING -TWO DOOR STATION WAGON (NOT TO EXCEED \$400 PER VEH/MO)	48.	VEH/MO	400.00	19200.00	400.00	19200.00	400.00	19200.00	400.00	19200.00	400.00	19200.00
697.0101	PURCHASE OF TWO DOOR STATION WAGON	3.	EACH	9563.00	28689.00	2000.00	6000.00	7461.30	22383.90	9000.00	27000.00	6500.00	19500.00
697.0300	FURNISHING AND MAINTAINING COMPACT PICK-UP TRUCK (NOT TO EXCEED \$400 PER MONTH)	32.	VEH/MO	400.00	12800.00	400.00	12800.00	400.00	12800.00	400.00	12800.00	400.00	12800.00

PROJECT - HONOAPIILANI HIGHWAY
PINEAPPLE HILL TO HONOKAHUA BAY
PROJECT NO. - FAP NO. F-030-1(18)
TYPE CODES I000, X081, Y007, Y003, Y080, CENG
ISLAND - MAUI

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - DEC. 21, 24, 26, 1984
MAUI NEWS - DEC. 24, 26, 1984
BID OPENED - JANUARY 24, 1985
COMPLETION TIME - THREE HUNDRED TWENTY (320) WORKING DAYS

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	HAWAIIAN DREDGING & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY A DIV OF DILLINGHAM CONSTR PACIFIC LTD		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		E E BLACK LTD		KASLER CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
697.0301	PURCHASE OF COMPACT PICK-UP TRUCK	2.	EACH	7583.00	15166.00	2000.00	4000.00	4560.00	9120.00	8000.00	16000.00	4500.00	9000.00
698.1000	TRAINING (6 TRAINEES)	15360.	HOURL	.80	12288.00	.80	12288.00	.80	12288.00	.80	12288.00	.80	12288.00
699.1000	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 6 PER CENT OF THE SUM OF ALL ITEMS EXCLUDING THIS ITEM)	L.S.	L.S.	0.00	330000.00	0.00	325000.00	0.00	311256.30	0.00	* 394716.62	0.00	439050.29
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				5923000.00		6202004.55		* 6860811.20		* 6973327.02		7756555.09
* Corrected Amount													
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project.													
Lincoln W. Char Lincoln W. Char Project Manager 1-25-85 Date													